
May 4, 2024

Important Events Relating to May 4, 2024 General Election Deadline

Deadline to post candidate requirements Friday, May 4, 2024

Deadline to Post Notice of Candidate Filing Deadline (Local Political Subdivisions) Monday, December 18, 2023

First day to apply for a ballot by mail using Application for a Ballot by Mail (ABBM) or FPCA Sunday, January 1, 2024*

First day to file for a Place on General Election Ballot Wednesday, January 17, 2024

Last day to file for a Place on General Election Ballot Friday, February 16, 2024

Last Day to Order General Election or Election on a Measure Friday, February 16, 2024

Last Day to File a Declaration on Write-in Candidacy (5:00 pm) Tuesday, February 20, 2024

Last Day to Register to Vote Thursday, April 4, 2024

First Day of Early voting by Personal Appearance Monday, April 22, 2024

Last Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail (Received, not Postmarked) Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Last Day to Early Vote by Personal Appearance Tuesday, April 30, 2024


